

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ANTHONY BERTOLOTTI, )  
 )  
 Appellant, )  
 )  
 vs. )  
 )  
 STATE OF FLORIDA, )  
 )  
 Appellee. )  
 \_\_\_\_\_ )

CASE NO. 65,287

**FILED**

S'D J. WHITE

SEP 12 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By *[Signature]*  
Chief Deputy Clerk

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES B. GIBSON  
PUBLIC DEFENDER  
SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

BRYNN NEWTON  
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER  
1012 South Ridgewood Avenue  
Daytona Beach, FL 32014-6183  
(904) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE NUMBER</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iv
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3
ARGUMENT	
<u>POINT I</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO STRIKE DEATH AS A POSSIBLE PENALTY.	6
<u>POINT II</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTIONS FOR A CHANGE OF VENUE WHERE THE FACTS OF HIS CASE HAD BEEN WIDELY PUBLICIZED.	10
<u>POINT III</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS HIS CONFESSION AT THE ORLANDO POLICE DEPARTMENT.	12
<u>POINT IV</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE FROM HIS DWELLING WHICH WAS SEIZED PURSUANT TO THE CONSENT OF A CO-TENANT WHO WAS ACTING AS A POLICE AGENT.	15

TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont'd)

	<u>PAGE NUMBER</u>
ARGUMENT (cont'd)	
<u>POINT V</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTIONS FOR A MISTRIAL BASED UPON A STATE WITNESS' REFERENCE TO APPELLANT'S PREVIOUS INCARCERATION.	18
<u>POINT VI</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S MOTIONS FOR A MISTRIAL BASED ON THE PROSECUTOR'S IMPROPER CLOSING ARGUMENT AT THE SENTENCING PHASE OF THE TRIAL.	20
<u>POINT VII</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY DENYING APPELLANT'S REQUESTED JURY INSTRUCTION AT THE PENALTY PHASE OF HIS TRIAL.	24
<u>POINT VIII</u>	
APPELLANT WAS DENIED DUE PROCESS OF LAW WHEN EVIDENCE WAS ADMITTED AT THE PENALTY PHASE OF HIS TRIAL THAT THE DECEDENT WAS AFRAID OF STRANGERS, AND HEARSAY TESTIMONY AS TO AN AGGRAVATING FACTOR BECAME A FEATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.	27
<u>POINT IX</u>	
APPELLANT WAS IMPROPERLY SENTENCED TO DEATH.	30

TABLE OF CONTENTS (cont'd)

	<u>PAGE NUMBER</u>
ARGUMENT (cont'd)	
<u>POINT X</u>	
THE FLORIDA CAPITAL SENTENCING STATUTE IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL ON ITS FACE AND AS APPLIED.	33
CONCLUSION	37
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	37

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NUMBER

CASES CITED:

<u>Alvord v. State,</u> 322 So. 2d 533 (Fla. 1975)	24, 28
<u>Argersinger v. Hamlin,</u> 407 U.S. 25 (1972)	34
<u>Barnes v. State,</u> 58 So. 2d 157 (Fla. 1952)	21
<u>Boatwright v. State,</u> So. 2d _____, Fla. 4th DCA Case No. 82-2033 (July 18, 1984) [9 FLW 1063]	22
<u>Brown v. Wainwright,</u> 392 So. 2d 1327 (Fla. 1981)	35
<u>Bullard v. State,</u> 436 So. 2d 962 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	22
<u>Burch v. State,</u> 343 So. 2d 831 (Fla. 1977)	31
<u>Cason v. State,</u> 373 So. 2d 372 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	13
<u>Chambers v. State,</u> 339 So. 2d 204 (Fla. 1976)	31
<u>Chenault v. Stynchcomb,</u> 581 F.2d 444 (5th Circ. 1978)	24, 25
<u>Childers v. State,</u> 277 So. 2d 594 (Fla. 4th DCA 1973)	21
<u>Cooper v. State,</u> 336 So. 2d 1133 (Fla. 1976)	33, 34
<u>David v. State,</u> 369 So. 2d 943 (Fla. 1979)	21
<u>Deas v. State,</u> 119 Fla. 839, 161 So. 729 (1935)	23
<u>DeConingh v. State,</u> 433 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 1983)	12, 13, 14

TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont'd)

PAGE NUMBER

CASES CITED (cont'd):

<u>Dobbert v. Florida,</u> 432 U.S. 282, 97 S.Ct. 2290, 53 L.Ed.2d 344 (1977)	8
<u>Downs v. State,</u> 386 So. 2d 788 (Fla. 1980)	24
<u>Elledge v. State,</u> 346 So. 2d 998 (Fla. 1977)	32
<u>Ferguson v. State,</u> 417 So. 2d 631 (Fla. 1982)	16
<u>Furman v. Georgia,</u> 408 U.S. 238, 33 L.Ed.2d 346, 92 S.Ct. 2726 (1972)	31
<u>Gardner v. Florida,</u> 430 U.S. 349 (1977)	34
<u>Godfrey v. Georgia,</u> 446 U.S. 420 (1980)	33
<u>Gregg v. Georgia,</u> 428 U.S. 153, 96 S.Ct. 2909, 49 L.Ed.2d 859 (1976)	25
<u>Halliwell v. State,</u> 323 So. 2d 557 (Fla. 1975)	31
<u>Harper v. State,</u> 411 So. 2d 235 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	23
<u>Harvard v. State,</u> 375 So. 2d 833 (Fla. 1978), <u>cert. denied</u> 414 U.S. 956 (1979)	35
<u>Hines v. State,</u> 425 So. 2d 589 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	22, 23
<u>Hoy v. State,</u> 353 So. 2d 826 (Fla. 1977)	10
<u>Jennings v. State,</u> ____ So. 2d _____, Fla. Sup. Ct. Case No. 62,600 [9 FLW 297]	22

TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont'd)

PAGE NUMBER

CASES CITED (cont'd):

<u>Jones v. State,</u> 332 So. 2d 615 (Fla. 1976)	31
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 194 So. 2d 24 (Fla. 3d DCA 1967)	18
<u>Lee v. State,</u> 294 So. 2d 305 (Fla. 1974)	8
<u>Lindsey v. State,</u> 416 So. 2d 471 (Fla. 4th DCA 1982)	7, 8, 9
<u>Lockett v. Ohio,</u> 438 U.S. 536 (1978)	33
<u>Meade v. State,</u> 431 So. 2d 1031 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983)	22, 23
<u>Miranda v. Arizona,</u> 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694 (1966)	12, 13
<u>Mullaney v. Wilbur,</u> 421 U.S. 684 (1975)	33
<u>Oats v. State,</u> 446 So. 2d 90 (Fla. 1984)	11
<u>Oliver v. State,</u> 250 So. 2d 888 (Fla. 1971)	10, 11
<u>Pino v. Koelber,</u> 389 So. 2d 1191 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980)	27
<u>Proffitt v. Florida,</u> 428 U.S. 242, 96 S.Ct. 2960, 49 L.Ed.2d 913 (1976)	31, 35
<u>Perdomo v. State,</u> 439 So. 2d 315 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	22
<u>Quince v. Florida,</u> 414 So. 2d 185 (Fla. 1982), cert. denied ___ U.S. ___, ___ S.Ct. ___, 74 L.Ed.2d 155 (1982)	35

TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont'd)

PAGE NUMBER

CASES CITED (cont'd):

<u>Randolph v. State,</u> So. 2d _____, Fla. Sup. Ct. Case No. 54,869 (November 10, 1983) [8 FLW 446]	25, 26
<u>Rodriguez v. State,</u> 433 So. 2d 1273 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	19
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 399 So. 2d 964 (Fla. 1981)	6
<u>Songer v. State,</u> 365 So. 2d 696 (Fla. 1978)	34
<u>State v. Dixon,</u> 283 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1973), cert. denied, 416 U.S. 943, 94 S.Ct. 1950, 40 L.Ed.2d 293 (1974)	7, 24, 25, 26, 30, 32
<u>State v. Dixon,</u> 348 So. 2d 333 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)	13
<u>State v. Glosson,</u> 441 So. 2d 1178 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	17
<u>Teffeteller v. State,</u> 439 So. 2d 840 (Fla. 1983)	23
<u>Townsend v. Sain,</u> 372 U.S. 293, 83 S.Ct. 745, 9 L.Ed.2d 770 (1963)	13
<u>United States v. Henry,</u> 447 U.S. 264, 65 L.Ed.2d 115, 100 S.Ct. 2183 (1980)	17
<u>United States v. Matlock,</u> 415 U.S. 164, 98 S.Ct. 218, 54 L.Ed.2d 152 (1974)	16
<u>Vaught v. State,</u> 410 So. 2d 147 (Fla. 1982)	7, 8
<u>Wilding v. State,</u> 427 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	19



TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont'd)

PAGE NUMBER

CASES CITED (cont'd):

<u>Williams v. State,</u> 110 So. 2d 654 (Fla. 1959), <u>cert. denied</u> 361 U.S. 847, 80 S.Ct. 102, 4 L.Ed.2d 86 (1959)	18
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 117 So. 2d 473 (Fla. 1960)	29
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 308 So. 2d 595 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)	27, 28
<u>Witherspoon v. Illinois,</u> 391 U.S. 510 (1968)	34
<u>Witt v. State,</u> 387 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 1980)	33

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Section 90.404(1), Florida Statutes (1983)	27
Section 90.404(1)(b)(2), Florida Statutes (1983)	27
Section 90.610, Florida Statutes (1983)	19
Section 90.801, Florida Statutes (1983)	29
Section 90.802, Florida Statutes (1983)	29
Section 775.08(1), Florida Statutes (1983)	6
Section 775.082(1), Florida Statutes (1983)	32
Section 775.082(3), Florida Statutes (1983)	7
Section 775.087(2), Florida Statutes (1983)	6
Section 782.04(2), Florida Statutes (1971)	7
Section 794.01(1), Florida Statutes (1971)	7
Section 810.02, Florida Statutes (1977)	7
Section 921.141, Florida Statutes (1979)	8, 34
Section 921.141(1), Florida Statutes (1983)	28
Section 921.141(5)(b), Florida Statutes (1983)	28
Section 921.141(5)(h), Florida Statutes (1983)	30
Section 921.141(5)(i), Florida Statutes (1979)	34
Section 921.141(6), Florida Statutes (1972)	7
Rule 3.250, Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	20

TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont'd)

PAGE NUMBER

OTHER AUTHORITIES (cont'd):

Article I Section 9, Florida Constitution	11, 14, 16, 17, 19, 23, 26, 29, 34
Article I Section 12, Florida Constitution	16, 17
Article I Section 16, Florida Constitution	11, 14, 16 23, 26, 34
Article I Section 15(a), Florida Constitution	34
Article I Section 17, Florida Constitution	26
Article V Section 2(a), Florida Constitution	8
Amendment IV, United States Constitution	16, 17
Amendment V, United States Constitution	11, 14, 17, 19, 23, 26, 29, 34
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	11, 17, 23, 26, 34
Amendment VIII, United States Constitution	26, 34, 36
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	11, 14, 16, 17, 19, 23, 26, 29, 34, 36
2 A.L.R. 4th 1177	27
Section 404.4, Ehrhardt on Evidence	27
Section 801.1, Ehrhardt on Evidence	29
ABA Standards for Criminal Justice 3-5.8 (1980)	23
